Invitation to Alimak Group Capital Markets Day 2023

Alimak Group invites investors, analysts, media and other key stakeholders to a Capital Markets Day on June 14, 2023.

The Capital Markets Day will be a hybrid event hosted physically in Stockholm, Sweden and webcasted live. The event will take place at Epicenter, Mäster Samuelsgatan 36, in Stockholm.

The presentation will start at 15.00 CEST and is estimated to end at 18.00 CEST, followed by mingle and finger food for those attending in person.

Please register your physical participation no later than June 1 via this link. Detailed agenda will be sent out to registered participants. The number of participants is limited. Investors, analysts, financial media, and other key stakeholders are prioritized.

At the Capital Markets Day, President and CEO Ole Kristian Jødahl, and other members of the Group Leadership Team, will present the company's strategy with the development of the New Heights Programme and with deep dives into the divisions.

All participants joining digitally will be able to ask written questions via the webcast. No preregistration for participation via webcast. The event will also be available for viewing after the event.

For more information, please contact:

Johnny Nylund, CCO Alimak Group, +46 76 852 5759 johnny.nylund@alimakgroup.com

About Alimak Group

Alimak Group is a global provider of sustainable vertical access and working at height solutions, listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. With presence in more than 120 countries, the Group develops, manufactures, sells and services vertical access and working at height solutions with focus on adding customer value through enhanced safety, higher productivity and improved cost efficiency. The Group has a large installed base of elevators, service lifts, temporary and permanent hoists and platforms and building maintenance units around the world. The solutions portfolio also comprises of height safety protective equipment, load measurement & control, lifting & handling, and a global aftersales business model, with recurring revenue from spare parts and services such as inspection, certification, maintenance, refurbishments, replacements and training. Founded in Sweden 1948, the Group has its headquarters in Stockholm, 24 production and assembly facilities in 15 countries and approximately 3,100 employees. corporate.alimakgroup.com

Attachments

Invitation to Alimak Group Capital Markets Day 2023